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Claim Number: CLM/2011/209231 
21 November 2017 
 
Mrs H Russell  
21 Elmwood Drive 
Prebbleton 
Christchurch 7604 
 
Sent by email to: fyi-request-6871-c72c817c@requests.fyi.org.nz 
 
Dear Mrs Russell 
 
Information request – 2/125 Springs Road, Hornby, Christchurch 8042 
 
Thank you for your information request received on 24 November 2017. You asked for ‘copies of all 
information held by EQC relating to EQC claims at 2/125 Springs Road, Hornby. This includes Scope of 
Works, correspondence, documents and details of work carried out’, relating to 2/125 Springs Road. 
Your request has been considered under the Official Information Act and the Privacy Act. 
 
Please find enclosed the relevant documentation in response to your request. The following 
information has been withheld:      

 EQC, EQR and subcontractor staff surnames and contact details to protect the privacy of 
those individuals. 

 information relating to other properties to protect the privacy of the respective owners. 
 
EQC endeavours to provide all relevant information in its response, however some documents may 
not be included as to do so would require substantial collation and research. If you believe anything 
is missing please contact us so we can discuss your requirements. 
 
If you have questions about the claim, would like an explanation of the information provided or 
believe any of the information made available is incorrect, please call EQC on 0800 326 243. You 
have the option of approaching the Office of the Ombudsman and/or Privacy Commissioner should 
you wish.   
 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Oliver Maskell 
Technical Statutory Advisor   
 



Single‐Building Multi‐Claim Excess and Settlement Checklist and Calculator Version 5.8

Claim Number 
Customer (Full name)
Address
Land Zone
Event date The following commentary fields are for optional use. There may be a limit of 255 characters per box.

Commentary 1
Was claim lodged within 3 months of event? YES
Has insurance been checked? YES
Are there any duplicate Claims? NO
Associated Claims / Dates NONE

Commentary 2

Body Corp or Multi dwelling? NO Commentary 3
NO

Is any Trust related to this claim? If so, is that information recorded on the claim? NO
Are any mortgagors related to this claim? If so, are they recorded on the claim? YES/YES
Is this a Deceased Estate? If so, is the relevant information recorded on the claim? NO
Is claim value less than $17,250?  YES

ASSESSMENT/PAYMENT CHECKLIST
ENTER ONE:

YES / No or  N/A
SOC checked for structural damage? YES

NO
N/A

File notes checked? YES
Settlement Recommendation filenote completed? YES

NO

$4,676.43
$0.00

$4,676.43

Claim

SETTLEMENT CALCULATION
TOTAL GROSS AMOUNT OF 
THIS VALIDATED CLAIM

CLM/2011/209231
Emergency Works ‐ Paid ‐$                                                
Contents ‐$                                                
Excess(es) already deducted from previous payments ‐$                                                
Latest SOW Value 4,676.43$                                      

4,676.43$                                      
200.00$                                         
200.00$                                         

Total Excess remaining to be deducted from this Settlement 200.00$                                         

4,476.43$                             

Assumptions:     1. That the Total of any Claim + the SOW is less than the EQC payment cap which is $100k+GST so is $115,000 incl. GST.

Validation Checklist to be completed by Validation team  (blue cells)
Assessment/Payment Checklist to be completed by Assessment/Payment team (green cells)

HEATH PROPERTY LIMITED
2/125 SPRINGS ROAD, HORNBY

VALIDATION CHECKLIST

CLM/2011/209231

TC1
13/06/2011

Settlement (amount of this payment)
Note: the total excess payable on the entire claim has been calculated and deducted from the total settlement 
figure. No further exess deduction is required.

Total damage claimed for this property

If property has changed ownership, checked that DOA is on file?
More than one assessment?  (if yes, state date of assessment used for settlement calculation)

Are there any unpaid Remedial or EW invoices? (If yes: insert standard paragraph in CSA)

Excess remaining to be deducted

SOC Date

Claim Number (of the claim to be settled)

Total excess (incl. any excesses already deducted) to be deducted

Is there any Deed of Assignment (yes / no)?  If yes then is the new owner recorded on the claim?

LATEST SOW VALUE MINUS PREVIOUS SOW PAYMENTS
Latest SOW Value
Minus previous building payments 
Total (copied to c49)

CLAIM/S ‐ 

19/12/2017 4:17 p.m.
C:\Users\omaskell003\AppData\Local\Temp\Guidewire\radBC570\CLM 2011 209231 ‐ Calculation Checklist V5 8 26 07 2013



                                        If the Total Claim + SOW assumpƟon is breached then the spreadsheet will report an error and you'll need to manually calculate the correct excess value.

                                 2. That no final apportionment is available.  If final (not Comet) apportionment is available then it's best to use that apportionment to precisely calculate the settlement.

19/12/2017 4:17 p.m.
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0800 DAMAGE (0800 326 243)

24 March 2014

Heath Property Limited 
C/- Mrs H Russell 
21 Elmwood Drive 
Prebbleton 
Christchurch, 7604

Dear Mrs Russell

Your land claim settlement
The Earthquake Commission has received the following claim /s relating to land  
damage at 
2 /125 Springs Road, Hornby:

• Claim No. CLM/2011/209231  on report date 30/06 /2011 caused by 
13/06/2011 event

Decision 
EQC has reviewed your land claim /s and carried out an assessment of the damage  
to your property. We have found that the settlement amount for your land damage  
is less than the minimum  excess with EQCover of $500 per claim and therefore no  
payment will be made and your land claim /s will be closed. 

This settlement for land does not affect other claims you may have submitted for  
content or dwelling with EQC. Those other claims will be settled separately, if not  
already.

Next steps 
If you do not agree with this decision, or you have new information you believe may  
support your claim, you can ask us to reconsider. Reconsideration may result in us  
upholding or overturning our original decision, or issuing a new decision for a  
different reason, not previously considered. Please send your request and  
supporting information within three months of the date of this letter. 

How to contact us 
You can contact us by email to info@eqc.govt.nz or call 0800 DAMAGE (0800 326 
243) international call +64 4 978 6400.

Yours sincerely

Bruce Emson
General Manager, Customer Services









Proprietors
Heath Property Limited

Estate Fee Simple - 1/2 share
Area 885 square metres more or less
Legal Description Lot 7 Deposited Plan 15619

Proprietors
Heath Property Limited

Estate Leasehold Instrument L 916796.1
Term 999 years commencing on 1.11.1990

Legal Description Flat 2 Deposited Plan 57785 and Garage 2
Deposited Plan 57785

Interests
897564.1 Lease of Flat 1 and Garage 1 DP 56980 Term 999 years commencing on 3.9.1990 Composite CT
CB33F/522 issued
916796.1 Lease of Flat 2 and Garage 2 DP 57785 Term 999 years commencing on 1.11.1990 Composite CT
CB34A/233 issued
8768044.3 Mortgage to ASB Bank Limited - 30.5.2011 at 11:37 am

Identifier

Search Copy

Land Registration District
Date Issued 22 January 1991

Canterbury

COMPOSITE COMPUTER REGISTER
UNDER LAND TRANSFER ACT 1952

CB34A/233

Prior References
CB568/56

Transaction Id
Client Reference mpearce001

Search Copy Dated 6/06/13 9:00 am, Page 1 of 3
Register Only



Identifier CB34A/233

Transaction Id
Client Reference mpearce001

Search Copy Dated 6/06/13 9:00 am, Page 2 of 3
Register Only



Identifier CB34A/233

Transaction Id
Client Reference mpearce001

Search Copy Dated 6/06/13 9:00 am, Page 3 of 3
Register Only



Claim No. CLM/2011/209231
1 August 2013

Heath Property Ltd
C/- Mrs Heather Russell
21 Elmwood Drive
Prebbleton
Christchurch 7604

Dear Mrs Russell,

Your settlement calculation: 2/125 Springs Road, Hornby, Christchurch 8042 
EQC has now calculated your claim entitlement and paid the following amount(s).

Item  Amount  Excess  Balance

Dwelling (CLM/ 2011/209231)  $4,676.43 $200.00 $4,476.43

Total $4,476.43

Total amount of this payment is $4,476.43.  

Payment 
It is important that the payment(s) made to you are used for the purpose of repair or 
replacement of damaged property. 

If you have not provided EQC with a bank deposit slip (to enable electronic payment) your 
payment will be made by cheque. If you are expecting further payments from EQC and would 
prefer payment by direct credit, please send us a bank deposit slip or a letter from your bank 
identifying your bank account number. We can accept these electronically if they are scanned 
and emailed. Please include your claim number in any correspondence to us.

If you believe there are outstanding aspects of your claim, you should bank your cheque(s) and 
EQC will continue to respond to your queries. Banking your claim settlement cheque does not 
affect your current or any future entitlement(s).

Your obligations
By accepting this payment from EQC, you are agreeing that the claim information that you 
submitted was true and accurate; that you have not withheld any material information; that you 
will inform EQC if any information provided later becomes incorrect; and that you will provide 
any further information required for EQC to assess your claim.



Further contact
If you have any concerns about your claim please contact us either by sending an email to 
claims@eqc.govt.nz or call our free phone number 0800 DAMAGE (0800 326243) international 
call +64 4 978 6400 or +64 4 978 6401.

Yours sincerely

Bruce Emson
General Manager, Customer Services











Scope  of Works

Claim Number CLM/2011/209231   Damage Location 2/125 SPRINGS ROAD, HORNBY, CHRISTCHURCH 8042

Claimant HEATHER RUSSELL   Reviewed by (not reviewed)

Main Contact HEATHER RUSSELL   Contact Address 2/125 SPRINGS ROAD, HORNBY, CHRISTCHURCH 8042

SOW Status Approved   Reviewed on

  Edited by

Elements  included  in settlement

Location of damage     Damaged Feature Damage

Kitchen Ground Floor Main Dwelling ­ Ceiling Cosmetic Damage

        Cosmetic Damage

Lounge Ground Floor Main Dwelling ­ Ceiling Cosmetic Damage

        Cosmetic Damage

      Wall covering Cosmetic damage

        Cosmetic damage

Ends



Summary
Imminent Loss?
Claimant HEATH PROPERTY LIMITED
Primary Contact Mrs. HEATHER RUSSELL
Preferred Contact Method Email
Email Address xxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxx@xxxxx.xx.xx
Loss Date 13/06/2011 12:00 AM
Notice Date 30/06/2011
Closed Date 26/03/2014
Closed Outcome Paid
Damage Location 2/125 SPRINGS ROAD, HORNBY, CHRISTCHURCH 8042
Loss Cause Earthquake
Related Event Christchurch 10km SE, 11km, 5.5 (13/06/2011)
Processing Office 00 Hagley Middle 201009
Loss Adjuster

Payment Prevention
Building Payment
Land Payment
Contents Payment
Claim Level Payment

Sensitive Claims

Hazards on Property
Triage 06 Land and House and/or Contents - PAD or CMR - <$30K
Mortgagee Name ASB BANK
Mortgagee Status Mortgagee on claim - may need authority

Claim: CLM/2011/209231 | LC: EQK | Clmt: HEATH PROPERTY LIMITED | DoL: 13/06/2011 | St: Closed | EQC CM: Nilam Chouhan |
Grp: 00 Hagley Middle 201009 | LA:

User: Oliver Maskell Page 1 19/12/2017 04:21 PM



Financials

Claim Cost
O/S Estimate -
Paid to Date $4,476.43
Recoveries -
Remaining Recoveries -
Total $4,476.43

Fees
O/S Fees Estimate -
Fees Paid to Date -
Recoveries -
Remaining Recoveries -
Fees Total -

Overall Claim Settlement
Settlement Status Claim Payments Complete
Opt Out No
Referred to EQR No
Approval Status
Claim Settlement Figure $4,676.43
Claim Settlement Excess $200.00
Claim Net Settlement $4,476.43
Overall Basis of Settlement Valuation
Overall Settlement Method Pay Amount of Damage
Mult. Property Group Claim? No
Last edited 29/07/2013 11:43 AM
Last saved
Last author

Claim: CLM/2011/209231 | LC: EQK | Clmt: HEATH PROPERTY LIMITED | DoL: 13/06/2011 | St: Closed | EQC CM: Nilam Chouhan |
Grp: 00 Hagley Middle 201009 | LA:
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Exposures
# Coverage Status Cover Status Cover Verification O/S Estimate Future Payments Paid

1 Building Closed Verified Reviewed/Accepted - - $4,476.43
2 Land Closed Verified Reviewed/Accepted - - -

Claim Contacts
Name Roles Phone

ASB BANK Mortgagee
HEATH PROPERTY LIMITED Insured, Claimant, Family Trust, Cheque Payee
HEATHER RUSSELL Main Contact 03-321-9685

Planned Activities
Due Priority Subject Assigned To

22/12/2017 Normal Information request - DUE:22-11-2017 - allocated - 18-12-2017- Oliver Maskell

Associated Claims
Association Type Claims

L.A - 2/125 SPRINGS ROAD, HORNBY,
CHRISTCHURCH 8042

Land Apportionment CLM/2011/209231

Claim Checklist
Calculated Triage Rating 06 Land and House and/or Contents - PAD or CMR - <$30K
Imminent Loss?

Claim: CLM/2011/209231 | LC: EQK | Clmt: HEATH PROPERTY LIMITED | DoL: 13/06/2011 | St: Closed | EQC CM: Nilam Chouhan |
Grp: 00 Hagley Middle 201009 | LA:
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Building/Land Insurance Verified Reviewed/Accepted
Property Type Rental Property
Settlement Status Claim Payments Complete

EQC CM Checklist
Address Matched? Not Reviewed
Date of Lodgement within 3 months? Not Reviewed
Documentation supports proposed
settlement?

Not Reviewed

Date of Loss and Event Checked? Not Reviewed

Field Checklist
Physical File Made Up? No
Property has been inspected? Yes
Emergency Works Approval from
Claimant?

N/A

Engineer's Report Received? N/A
IL Checklist Received? N/A
Land within Act Limits? N/A
Land Valuation Received? N/A
Cost to Repair Land? N/A
Cost to Remove IL Received? N/A
SOW, Quote, Invoice Received? Yes
Settlement Approval Received? Yes
Copy of CSA sent to Claimant? Yes
Statement of Claim? No

EQC Funded Repair Checklist
Payment Assurance Letter for
Claimant?

N/A

Payment Assurance Letter for
Contractor?

N/A

Payment Assurance Letter for
Engineer?

N/A

EQC Managed Repair Checklist

Claim: CLM/2011/209231 | LC: EQK | Clmt: HEATH PROPERTY LIMITED | DoL: 13/06/2011 | St: Closed | EQC CM: Nilam Chouhan |
Grp: 00 Hagley Middle 201009 | LA:
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Claimant Agreement for EQC
Managed Repairs?

N/A

NZS Repair Contract for EQC
Managed Repairs?

N/A

IPENZ Agreement with Engineer for
EQC Managed Repairs?

N/A

Updated By

comet-importer-03
comet-importer-03

28/10/2011

Kelly Stirrat 31/07/2013
Kelly Stirrat 31/07/2013
Kelly Stirrat 31/07/2013

Latest Notes
By: Bradley Martin 27 Nov 2017 01:36 PM
Topic: Official Information Act Confidential: No
Related To: Issue 2017-11-24
Subject: Information request
PURPOSE: Request for information received on 24/112017 via EQC Call Centre email ACTION TAKEN: - Activity set for TSC queue. - Acknowledgement
letter not created/ TF already given as per file note 24/11 - Emails requested from IT 27/11 CUSTOMER REQUEST: All information and correspondence
NEXT ACTION: Await contact from TSCT Team within 20 working days. TECHNICAL AND STATUTORY COMPLAINTS TEAM ¿ WGTN

By: Amelia Scott 24 Nov 2017 02:49 PM
Topic: General Confidential: No
Related To: CLM/2011/209231
Channel: Email In
Subject: Info Email
Received email dated 24 November 20-17 from Heather Russell <xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xxx.xxx.xx> $ccDocLink(8657880) REASON FOR
EMAIL OIA request ACTION TAKEN Uploaded email to the claim Set Info Request activity Replied to Heather Russell

Claim: CLM/2011/209231 | LC: EQK | Clmt: HEATH PROPERTY LIMITED | DoL: 13/06/2011 | St: Closed | EQC CM: Nilam Chouhan |
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<xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xxx.xxx.xx> to advise that I have requested the information to be emailed to her. 20 working day time frame.
Apologised for any inconvenience that this causes. $ccDocLink(8657883) NEXT ACTION OIA request to be actioned CUSTOMER CONTACT CENTRE
TEAM WGTN

By: Kathryn Holland 24 Mar 2014 02:33 PM
Topic: Settlement Confidential: No
Related To: (2) Land
Subject: Flat Land Settlement Processing Complete
ACTION TAKEN: - Claim closed as damage apportioned to this event date is less than excess, as per Settlement Recommendation - Less than Excess letter
drafted and correspondence checklist completed - Claim cleansed and no further action required FLAT LAND SETTLEMENT TEAM - HAMILTON
PROCESSING CENTRE

By: Kathryn Holland 24 Mar 2014 02:32 PM
Topic: Settlement Confidential: No
Related To: (2) Land
Subject: Flat Land Settlement Recommendation
LAND APPORTIONMENT CLAIMS: CLM/2011/209231 SETTLEMENT CALCULATION: CLM/2011/209231 (DOL: 13/06/2011) Land Repair Costs: $0.00
Land Valuation: $0.00 Basis for Settlement: Repair Excess Applicable: $0.00 (Nil Damage) Prior Payments: $0.00 Net Settlement: $0.00 SETTLEMENT
RECOMMENDATION: CLM/2011/209231 - Nil Damage - Close Claim NEXT ACTION: - Nil Damage Claim Processed on CLM/2011/209231 - Close Claim
FLAT LAND SETTLEMENT TEAM - HAMILTON PROCESSING CENTRE

By: Stephanie Looschen 12 Feb 2014 05:30 PM
Topic: Correspondence Out Confidential: No
Related To: HEATHER RUSSELL
Subject: REQ FOR DOCS
PURPOSE I spoke to Heather yesterday and she requested CSOW and USOW for 4 of her properties. ACTION I have sent CSOW and USOW to
xxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxx@xxxxx.xx.xx TO be peer checked and sent. NFAR CUSTOMER CONTACT TEAM WGTN

By: Joy Kelso 10 Feb 2014 11:13 AM
Topic: General Confidential: No
Related To: CLM/2011/209231
Subject: Flat Land - Multi Complex Review
Shared land scenario view - combined damage less than excess. Please process for 'Less than Excess' letter. FLAT LAND POST INSPECTION
PROCESSING TEAM

By: Vicki Cocks 8 Nov 2013 11:26 AM
Topic: General Confidential: No
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Related To: (2) Land
Subject: Flat Land Pack Preparation
Claim reopened for land exposure 2/125 SPRINGS ROAD, HORNBY, CHRISTCHURCH 8042 Master Flat Land claim set: CLM/2011/209231 Actions
undertaken on primary claim: - Land exposure opened. - Set land reserve. Land apportionment assosiation created. - QPID entered. Updated dispatch criteria
and assessment status. - Property cleansed for dispatch to Field Team for Land Assessment - Pack with 125 Springs Road. EQC Flat Land Allocations Team

By: Travis Gordon 27 Aug 2013 11:16 AM
Topic: General Confidential: No
Related To: CLM/2011/209231
Subject: MUB Claim Team - Not a Multi-Unit Building
A review of this building has been completed and it does not meet the criteria of a MUB. This dwelling can continue through the standard process. Referred
for next action. MULTI UNIT BUILDING TEAM - CHCH PROCESSING CENTRE

By: Kelsey Steffensen 2 Aug 2013 04:10 PM
Topic: Correspondence Out Confidential: No
Related To: CLM/2011/209231
Subject: Payment
ACTION - Second check of customer pack complete. - $4476.43 cheque and documents posted. - CSA changed from Draft to Final. CLAIMS SUPPORT -
QUALITY APPROVALS - WGTN PROCESSING CENTRE $ccDocLink(5161379)

By: Hayley Jordan 1 Aug 2013 02:09 PM
Topic: Correspondence Out Confidential: No
Related To: CLM/2011/209231
Subject: Payment
Action: - Collated documents for payment $4476.43 - First check of customer pack completed - CSA meets current guidelines. - Minor amendments made to
CSA - Date Next Action: - Claims Support Quality Team to review customer pack before sending. CLAIMS SUPPORT TEAM - WGTN PROCESSING
CENTRE Linked documents:$ccDocLink(5161379)

By: Doreen Prasad 31 Jul 2013 01:47 PM
Topic: Settlement Confidential: No
Related To: (1) Building
Subject: Payment Approval Review
I have undertaken a review in order to approve payment of the Building settlement. Reviewed: Documentation supporting payment, including settlement
recommendation. Payment is supported by the Act Amount $4,476.43 Payee Relevant Exposure Financials including reserves CSA letter Requirement to
close exposure or claim I am satisfied that this payment is able to be released. Action taken: Approval of payment made CSA checked and status FINAL
Workplan checked for requirement for additional approval Exposure and Claim closed Claims Payment Team Wellington
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By: Kelly Stirrat 31 Jul 2013 10:38 AM
Topic: Settlement Confidential: No
Related To: (1) Building
Subject: PAYMENT RE-ISSUE
Payment Re-Issue Action: -As per previous note dated 30 Jul 2013, customer has informed that the building is not a MUB, and google maps confirms that
building is not a structural multi-dwelling. WFC has instructed payment is to be re-issued. -Payment re-issued as per original settlement recomendatio dated
29 Jul 2013 Pay To The Order Of HEATH PROPERTY LIMITED Mailing Address 21 ELMWOOD DRIVE, PREBBLETON, CHRISTCHURCH 7604 Net
Amount $4,476.43 Next Action: -Await second approval Payment Approvals Team Wellington Processing Centre

By: Emma Fitzsimons 30 Jul 2013 03:52 PM
Topic: General Confidential: No
Related To: (1) Building
Subject: Payment Re-issue
ACTION: - I contacted the customer to confirm that property was not a MUB. - Customer advised property is a totally separate dwelling at the back of the
section, also owned and insured separately. - Payment can proceed as per original payment note below. Settlement and Payments Team Wellington
Processing Centre

By: Jessica O'Callaghan 30 Jul 2013 03:22 PM
Topic: General Confidential: No
Related To: CLM/2011/209231
Subject: Payment rejected
PAYMENT REJECTED Payment amount: $4,476.43 Payee name/s: HEATH PROPERTY LIMITED Payment processed on: 29/07/2013 ACTION: -Agreement
to reject payment recd from: Payment Approvals Team Supervisor -Payment reissued: No -CSA Amended: No -Payment referred back to processing
payment creator to review and amend: No -Payment referred back to processing payment creator to review and reassign: Yes REASON FOR REJECTION: I
have reviewed the above mentioned payment and can confirm it could not be approved because: * MUB potential - due to present activity for MUB review , no
confirmation from customer located in notes following MUB correspondence and no rationale provided by payment creator - payment may not proceed at this
time - unable to locate supporting evidence property is not a MUB NEXT ACTION: - Assign claim accordingly PAYMENT APPROVALS TEAM WELLINGTON
PROCESSING CENTRE

By: Emma Fitzsimons 29 Jul 2013 11:46 AM
Topic: Settlement Confidential: No
Related To: (1) Building
Subject: Building Cash Settlement
As per Declaratory Judgement, every customer claim has reinstated EQC cover on this dwelling Fletcher ECM database dated 29/07/2013 checked As per
Validated claim review: Total settlement: CLM 2011/209231 $4676.43 Minus excess per settlement calculator -$200 TOTAL SETTLEMENT $4476.43
Duplicate search has been completed Associated claims have been reviewed Relevant supporting evidence is attached Payment made to: HEATH
PROPERTY LIMITED Claim Settlement Advice letter drafted Postal address: 21 ELMWOOD DRIVE, PREBBLETON, CHRISTCHURCH 7604 Payment
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method CHQ submitted for approval Settlement and Payments Team Wellington Processing Centre $ccDocLink(3287485) $ccDocLink(4901858)
$ccDocLink(5159590) $ccDocLink(5161379)

By: Nicholas Coyle 26 Jul 2013 07:56 PM
Topic: Settlement Confidential: No
Related To: (1) Building
Subject: Validation Completed
BACKGROUND: Insurance Confirmed ACTION: - Validated claim CLM/2011/209231 (13/06/2011) - SOW amount: $4,676.43 - Most recent EQC Assessment
date: 22/10/2011 - ECM database checked: Yes - Claim over $10k +GST? No - Cheque payee (s) updated? Yes - Mortgagee Correct across all claims: Yes
Claim ready to proceed with Building Settlement recommendation under $15k NEXT ACTION: Have set activity "Review Building (Validation Completed)" to
appropriate Settlement (Under $15k Single Building) queue in 00 Hagley Middle VALIDATION TEAM ¿ WGTN PROCESSING CENTRE
$ccDocLink(5159590) $ccDocLink(4901858)

By: Note Creator 11 Jun 2013 11:13 PM
Topic: 90 Day Comms Confidential: No
Related To: (1) Building
Subject: Building- Multiple dwelling single customer
Bulk letter/email confirming status update provided to customer for building claim as part of 90 day communication campaign: multiple dwelling single
customer (not a rest home or boarding house). Details of current status: EQC is currently reviewing approximately 20,000 dwelling claims to identify those
that fall into the category of being a multi-unit building # two or more homes that share at least one common structure such as a wall, foundation, roof or
garage. Explained that these claims are often highly complex and involve extra investigation, which means that some will take longer to resolve than
stand-alone buildings. Repairs for one unit are likely to impact on the adjoining units. Because most units have different owners, different insurers and need
different repairs, there is considerable complexity in resolving these claims. Details of next steps: To ensure EQC#s customers are not disadvantaged in any
way by the repair or rebuild of an adjoining dwelling, all units that are part of a multi-unit building are now being reviewed as a whole building, as well as the
individual unit. In all cases, this will require a further review (and in a small number of cases a re-inspection) so we can take repairs for the whole building into
account. Timeframe: The outcome for all multi-unit building claims will be known by the end of this year. As soon as each of these claims is processed, EQC
will call the customer to discuss the settlement options, which can include a cash settlement, referral to the Canterbury Home Repair Programme managed by
Fletcher EQR, or referral to their insurer. See letter template saved to Call Centre Hub for further information. 90 Day Communication Project Team

By: Levi Parinas 7 Jun 2013 12:17 PM
Topic: Settlement Confidential: No
Related To: (1) Building
Subject: Insurance Completed
Certificate of Title received Mortgagee is correct Updated Claim Contacts page $ccDocLink(4901858) Insurance Confirmed Mortgagee has been reviewed
and updated Claim is ready to proceed with Validation NEXT ACTION: Have set activity "Review Building (Insurance Completed)" to appropriate Settlement
(Under $15k Single Building) queue in 00 Hagley Middle VALIDATION TEAM ¿ WGTN PROCESSING CENTRE

Claim: CLM/2011/209231 | LC: EQK | Clmt: HEATH PROPERTY LIMITED | DoL: 13/06/2011 | St: Closed | EQC CM: Nilam Chouhan |
Grp: 00 Hagley Middle 201009 | LA:

User: Oliver Maskell Page 9 19/12/2017 04:21 PM



By: Melissa Sudfeldt 6 Jun 2013 09:17 AM
Topic: Title Search Confidential: No
Related To: CLM/2011/209231
Subject: ct and lease
ct and lease

By: Marie Aiono 30 May 2013 04:35 PM
Topic: Settlement Confidential: No
Related To: CLM/2011/209231
Subject: PERFORM TITLE SEARCH
ACTION - Title search request sent? Yes - Date Sent: 31/05/2013 NEXT ACTION Have set activity "Review Building (Awaiting Title Search)" to appropriate
Settlement (Under $15k Single Building) queue in 00 Hagley Middle Validation Team Wellington Processing Centre

Claim: CLM/2011/209231 | LC: EQK | Clmt: HEATH PROPERTY LIMITED | DoL: 13/06/2011 | St: Closed | EQC CM: Nilam Chouhan |
Grp: 00 Hagley Middle 201009 | LA:
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By: Alison McKay 8 May 2013 03:22 PM
Topic: Insurance Confidential: No
Related To: CLM/2011/209231
Subject: Insurance Verified
Insurance reviewed/accepted for the following claims: CLM/2011/209231 13/06/2011 INSURANCE TEAM

By: Liam Burke 8 May 2013 08:38 AM
Topic: Insurance Confidential: No
Related To: CLM/2011/209231
Subject: Insurance verified
Rosemarie at NZI Insurance verified the following Updated -Policy Type to REPLACEMENT - AREA BASED -Name house insured in to HEATH PROPERTY
LIMITED -Policy number was 15-7316572-BPL -POLICY NUMBER IS 15 7969292 BPL - INCEPTION 27/05/2011. -Area Based - 60SQM -EQC LEVY $30
-EQC Sum Insured to $69,000.00 (Inc GST) Insurance updated for the following claims CLM/2011/209231 13/06/2011 Insurance Team

By: Richie Thomas 17 Apr 2013 01:41 PM
Topic: Insurance Confidential: No
Related To: CLM/2011/209231
Subject: Insurance Details
Activity sent to Complex for Manual Processing on Claim CLM/2011/209231 General Insurance Team - Hamilton Processing Centre

By: Security Zone Implementation 4 Sep 2012 04:03 AM
Topic: General Confidential: Yes
Related To: CLM/2011/209231
Subject: SecurityZone Datafix
Apply Security Zone and call rebuild ACL function

By: comet-importer-03 comet-importer-03 22 Oct 2011 01:46 PM
Topic: General Confidential: No
Related To: CLM/2011/209231
Subject: General Overview
Single story two bedroom house with external garage on cross leased section. Metal weatherboard cladding, rolled metal roof, concrete slab. Minimal
cosmetic damage to two rooms only. No damag eto exterior or to garage. Only one EQC claim for this property, this is the first full assessment.

By: comet-importer-03 comet-importer-03 22 Oct 2011 01:34 PM
Topic: General Confidential: No
Related To: CLM/2011/209231

Claim: CLM/2011/209231
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Subject: COMET Full Assessment Comments
Insurance Details Sighted: Insurer: IAG - NZI Insurance Policy Type: Dwelling Policy Number: 15-7316572-BPL Sighted: Yes --------------------------------
Additional Mortgage: Mortgagee: ASB BANK -------------------------------- For repairs costing between $10,000 and $100,000 the claimant wishes to manage
their own repairs? : No Buildings show signs of leaky home syndrome ? : No Property Sticker : No Sticker -------------------------------- Hazards: No hazards on
site. Dwelling is habitable. -------------------------------- Main Dwelling Building Size: 56.44 Exterior Elements: Elevation (North Wall) - Comments: Steel sided
versatile type cladding 10 x 2.4 Elevation (South Wall 12 lm) - Comments: Steel sided versatile type cladding 12 x 2.4 Elevation (West Wall 6.3) - Comments:
Steel sided versatile type cladding 6.3 x 2.4 Elevation (East Wall 6.3 lm) - Comments: Steel sided versatile type cladding 6.3 x 2.4 Foundations (Concrete
slab) - Comments: 60 m2 Roof (Rolled steel ) - Comments: 65 m2 Ground Floor Bathroom -Comments: Stipple ceiling, painted walls, vinyl floor. Standard
toilet, shower, single vanity. Aluminium window, internal door. Bedroom (Facing road) -Comments: Stipple ceiling, painted walls, carpet floor. Internal door,
two aluminium windows. Hallway -Comments: Stipple ceiling, painted walls, carpet floor. No doors or windows. Laundry -Comments: Stipple ceiling, painted
walls, vinyl floor. Aluminium window, external door. Bedroom -Comments: Stipple ceiling, painted walls, carpet floor. Aluminium window, internal door.
Conservatory -Comments: Concrete slab, aluminium glass walls -------------------------------- Skyline Garage Building Size: 36.60 Exterior Elements: Elevation
(All 4 Walls) - Comments: Steel sided versatile type cladding 5.8 x 2.4 square Roof (Rolled steel) - Comments: 36 m2 Foundations (Concrete slab) -
Comments: 36 m2 Ground Floor Room (Other) -Comments: Unlined walls and ceiling, concrete slab, 2 steel tiltadoors -------------------------------- Inspection
Sign Off Is there land damage? : No Landslip damage has been assessed on paper : No Has the contents schedule been left with claimant? : No Have the
contents been sighted? : No In roof space : Yes On roof? : Yes Under sub floor? : No reasons : Concrete slab Recommend Declining Claim : No Event
Apportionment 13 June 2011 : 100% 22 February 2011 : 0% 4 September 2010 : 0% 26 December 2010 : 0%

By: Datacom User78 30 Jun 2011 04:53 PM
Topic: Telephone Confidential: No
Related To: CLM/2011/209231
Subject: NEW CLAIM
DATACOM CALL CENTRE: ASH REASON FOR CALL: -LODGING NEW CLAIM. DISCUSSED: -NEW CLAIM LODGED. ACTION TAKEN: -AWAITING
ACTION FROM EQC

Loss Details

General

Claim: CLM/2011/209231
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EQC CM Team EQC CM - Hagley
Claim Manager
Processing Office 00 Hagley Middle 201009
Loss Adjuster
Settlement Method Pay Amount of Damage
Settlement Status Claim Payments Complete
Opt Out No
Referred to EQR No
Claim Validation Level Ability to pay

Payment Prevention
Prevent Payment?

Sensitive Claims

Hazards on Property

Loss Details
Claim Number CLM/2011/209231
Loss Cause Earthquake
Related Event Christchurch 10km SE, 11km, 5.5 (13/06/2011)
Date of Loss 13/06/2011
Loss Time 12:00 AM
Date of Notice 30/06/2011
Duplicate Claim? Not a duplicate
Satisfaction Survey Sent
Imminent Loss?
Habitable? Yes
Weatherproof? Yes
How severe is the damage? Serious
Calculated Triage Rating 06 Land and House and/or Contents - PAD or CMR - <$30K

Claim: CLM/2011/209231
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Damage Location
House Number 2/125
Street Name SPRINGS ROAD
Suburb HORNBY
Town/City CHRISTCHURCH
Postcode 8042
CAU 587702 (WIGRAM)
TLA CHRISTCHURCH CITY
Country New Zealand
Validation status Address matched exactly

Claimant(s) and Primary Contact
Claimant HEATH PROPERTY LIMITED
Primary Contact HEATHER RUSSELL
Relationship to Insured Other

Repairer Details
Repairer Name
Repair Actual Start Date
Repair Actual End Date

Flag Details
Flagged Never flagged
Date Flagged
Reason for Flag

Damage To...
Land and/or Accessway Yes
Floors Yes
Roof/Roofspace Yes
Ceilings Yes
Toilets Yes
Basins/Sinks/Baths Yes
Chimney/Fireplace/etc. Yes
Hot Water Cylinder Yes

Claim: CLM/2011/209231
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Associations
Association Type Claims

L.A - 2/125 SPRINGS ROAD, HORNBY,
CHRISTCHURCH 8042

Land Apportionment CLM/2011/209231

Exposures
# Coverage Cover Status Status O/S Estimate Future Payments Paid

1 Building Verified Closed - - $4,476.43
2 Land Verified Closed - - -

Contacts
Name Roles Phone Address Suburb City TLA Postcode

ASB BANK Mortgagee PO BOX 35 SHORTLAND
STREET

AUCKLAND 1140

HEATH
PROPERTY
LIMITED

Insured, Claimant,
Family Trust,
Cheque Payee

21 ELMWOOD DRIVE PREBBLETON CHRISTCHURCH CHRISTCHURCH CITY 7604

Mrs. HEATHER
RUSSELL

Main Contact 03-321-9685 21 ELMWOOD DRIVE PREBBLETON CHRISTCHURCH CHRISTCHURCH CITY 7604

Financials (Total Incurred: $4,476.43): Summary

Exposure

Claim: CLM/2011/209231
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Remaining Reserves Future Payments Total Paid Recoveries Net Total Incurred

(1) Building - Building - - $4,476.43 - $4,476.43
Claim Cost - - $4,476.43 - $4,476.43
Unspecified Cost - - $4,476.43 - $4,476.43

- - - - -
(2) Land - Land - - - - -
Claim Cost - - - - -
Unspecified Cost - - - - -

- - - - -
Claim Level - - - - -
Fees - - - - -
Fees - - - - -

- - - - -
Claim Total - - $4,476.43 - $4,476.43

Financials (Total Incurred: $4,476.43): Transactions
Type Date Amount Exposure Coverage Cost Type Cost Category Status User

Reserve 30/06/2011 $19,250.00 1 Building Claim Cost Unspecified Cost Submitted Datacom User78
Reserve 30/06/2011 $1,500.00 Claim-level Fees Fees Submitted Datacom User78
Reserve 28/10/2011 - 1 Building Claim Cost Unspecified Cost Submitted comet-importer-03

comet-importer-03
Payment 29/07/2013 $4,476.43 1 Building Claim Cost Unspecified Cost Submitted Doreen Prasad
Reserve 31/07/2013 ($14,773.57) 1 Building Claim Cost Unspecified Cost Submitted Doreen Prasad
Reserve 01/11/2013 ($1,500.00) Claim-level Fees Fees Submitted Renee Kent
Reserve 08/11/2013 $500.00 2 Land Claim Cost Unspecified Cost Submitted Vicki Cocks
Reserve 24/03/2014 ($500.00) 2 Land Claim Cost Unspecified Cost Submitted Kathryn Holland

Financials (Total Incurred: $4,476.43): Cheques

Claim: CLM/2011/209231
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Cheque Number Pay To Gross Amount Issue Date Scheduled
Send Date

Status Bulk Invoice

HEATH PROPERTY LIMITED $4,476.43 31/07/2013 Requested <none>

Documents
Name Category Type Status Author Size Created Date

Modified
Deleted

Email response to Heather R Correspondence - Out Claims Staff Draft Amelia Scott 68K 24/11/2017
02:53
PM

No

Email received from Heather
Russell

Correspondence - In Claimant Draft Amelia Scott 44K 24/11/2017
02:49
PM

No

CLM 2011 209231 Land
Settlement Under Excess Letter

Correspondence - Out Claimant Draft Kathryn Holland 25K 24/03/2014
02:33
PM

24/03/2014
02:34
PM

No

2011-209231_Flat Land File Note Report Loss Adjuster Draft Gareth
Henderson

1.1M 20/12/2013
12:42
PM

No

2011-209231_Flat Land Inspection
Summary

Report Loss Adjuster Draft Gareth
Henderson

611K 20/12/2013
12:42
PM

No

2011-209231_Flat Land Multi
Complex Instruction

Report Loss Adjuster Draft Gareth
Henderson

346K 20/12/2013
12:42
PM

No

2011-209231_Flat Land Sketch Report Loss Adjuster Draft Gareth
Henderson

1.6M 20/12/2013
12:42
PM

No

CSA Under 15K Correspondence - Out Claimant Final Emma
Fitzsimons

64K 29/07/2013
11:46
AM

01/08/2013
02:08
PM

No

CLM 2011 209231 - Calculation
Checklist V5 8 26 07 2013

Other Other Draft Nicholas Coyle 30K 26/07/2013
07:56
PM

29/07/2013
11:41
AM

No

Claim: CLM/2011/209231
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Name Category Type Status Author Size Created Date
Modified

Deleted

233 Other Other Final Melissa Sudfeldt 324K 06/06/2013
09:17
AM

No

clw11000.tif - Trapeze Desktop Other Other Final Melissa Sudfeldt 421K 06/06/2013
09:17
AM

No

Scope of Works (09/12/2011 11:50
AM)

Report Estimator Final Rob
McNaughton

6K 09/12/2011
11:50
AM

No

Snapshot: Loss Details

General
Claim Manager
EQC CM Team
Claim Validation Level New loss completion

Hazards on Property

Loss Details
Claim Number CLM/2011/209231
Loss Cause Earthquake
Related Event
Allow Auto Event Linking? true
Date of Loss 13/06/2011
Loss Time 12:00 AM
Date of Notice 30/06/2011
How Reported New Claim Wizard
Habitable? true
Weatherproof? true
How severe is the damage? Serious

Claim: CLM/2011/209231
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Damage Location
House Number 2/125
Apartment/Unit Number
Street Name SPRINGS ROAD
Suburb CHRISTCHURCH CITY
Town/City CHRISTCHURCH
Postcode 7674
TLA SELWYN DISTRICT
Country New Zealand
Additional Address Details

Claimant(s) and Primary Contact
Claimant HEATHER RUSSELL
Primary Contact HEATHER RUSSELL
Relationship to Insured Self

Flag Details
Flagged Never flagged
Date Flagged
Reason for Flag

Damage To...
Floors Yes
Roof/Roofspace Yes
Ceilings Yes
Toilets Yes
Basins/Sinks/Baths Yes
Chimney/Fireplace/etc. Yes
Hot Water Cylinder Yes

Snapshot: Contacts

Claim: CLM/2011/209231
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Name Roles Contact
Prohibited?

Phone Address City TLA Postcode

HEATHER
RUSSELL

Insured, Main
Contact

No 21 ELMWOOD
DRIVE

PREBBLETON CHRISTCHURCH
CITY

7604

Snapshot: Notes

Snapshot: Documents

Snapshot: Insurance Info

Building/Land Insurance Information
Insurance Company IAG - NZI Insurance
Branch
Broker/Agent ABBOTT INSURANCE
Policy/Client Number 15-7316572-BPL
Property Type Rental Property
Name house insured in
Notes

Contents Insurance Information
Insurance Company
Branch
Broker/Agent
Policy/Client Number
Name contents insured in

Claim: CLM/2011/209231
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Notes

Claim: CLM/2011/209231
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Oliver Maskell

From: EQC Info Mailbox
Sent: Friday, 24 November 2017 2:53 p.m.
To: 'Heather Russell'
Subject: Official Information Act Request 

Dear Heather 
 
Thank you for your email. 
 
Official Information Act Request 
I have requested the information to be emailed to you. 
 
A response will be provided within 20 working days. 
 
I am sorry for any inconvenience that this causes. 
 
Further Information 
If you require more information, please visit www.eqc.govt.nz or phone 0800 DAMAGE (0800 326 243) between 
7am‐9pm Monday‐Friday and 8am‐6pm on Saturday.  
 
Please ensure you include your claim number when you enquire. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
Amelia Scott | Customer Service Consultant | Customer & Claims  

Earthquake Commission | Kōmihana Rūwhenua  
0800 DAMAGE | info@eqc.govt.nz | PO Box 311, Wellington 6140  
www.eqc.govt.nz 

 
 
‐‐‐‐‐Original Message‐‐‐‐‐ 
From: Heather Russell [mailto:fyi‐request‐6871‐c72cxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xxx.xxx.xx]  
Sent: Friday, 24 November 2017 12:47 p.m. 
To: EQC Info Mailbox 
Subject: Official Information request ‐ 2/125 Springs Road, Hornby ‐ Request all EQC Claims information 
 
Dear Earthquake Commission, 
I would like copies of all information held by EQC relating to EQC claims at 2/125 Springs Road, Hornby. This includes 
Scope of Works, correspondence, documents and details of work carried out. Please also provide breakdown of all 
all payments made to date, for all claims i.e. complete file. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
Heather Russell 
 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
 
This is an Official Information request made via the FYI website. 
 
Please use this email address for all replies to this request: 
fyi‐request‐6871‐c72c817c@requests.fyi.org.nz 
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Is info@eqc.govt.nz the wrong address for Official Information requests to Earthquake Commission? If so, please 
contact us using this form: 
https://fyi.org.nz/change_request/new?body=eqc 
 
Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright 
policies: 
https://fyi.org.nz/help/officers 
 
If you find this service useful as an Official Information officer, please ask your web manager to link to us from your 
organisation's OIA or LGOIMA page. 
 
 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
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Oliver Maskell

From: Heather Russell <xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xxx.xxx.xx>
Sent: Friday, 24 November 2017 12:47 p.m.
To: EQC Info Mailbox
Subject: Official Information request - 2/125 Springs Road, Hornby - Request all EQC Claims 

information

Dear Earthquake Commission, 
I would like copies of all information held by EQC relating to EQC claims at 2/125 Springs Road, Hornby. This includes 
Scope of Works, correspondence, documents and details of work carried out. Please also provide breakdown of all 
all payments made to date, for all claims i.e. complete file. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
Heather Russell 
 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
 
This is an Official Information request made via the FYI website. 
 
Please use this email address for all replies to this request: 
fyi‐request‐6871‐c72c817c@requests.fyi.org.nz 
 
Is info@eqc.govt.nz the wrong address for Official Information requests to Earthquake Commission? If so, please 
contact us using this form: 
https://fyi.org.nz/change_request/new?body=eqc 
 
Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright 
policies: 
https://fyi.org.nz/help/officers 
 
If you find this service useful as an Official Information officer, please ask your web manager to link to us from your 
organisation's OIA or LGOIMA page. 
 
 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
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Oliver Maskell

From: Sela Misa
Sent: Tuesday, 10 December 2013 3:56 p.m.
To: Debbie Banks
Subject: Checked out to Assessor prior to December

Hi Deb 
 
Can you please ask Steve to chase up the over checked out to assessor.  Next Monday/Tuesday we will have make 
sure all files in the field is returned into office before they go on Christmas leave. 
 
Thank you 
 
Regard 
Sela 
 
 
CLM/2011/214949 checked out to assessor Ben Campbell dbanks001 2013-11-29 14:57:34 6 TE ONE PLACE RE
CLM/2010/108226 checked out to assessor Karen Leslie dbanks001 2013-11-29 14:53:25 289 EASTERN TERRACE SY
CLM/2011/104680 checked out to assessor Karen Leslie dbanks001 2013-11-29 14:51:37 51 LINDSAY STREET SA
CLM/2011/177438 checked out to assessor Karen Leslie dbanks001 2013-11-29 14:51:37 46 HURUNUI STREET CR
CLM/2011/022198 checked out to assessor Karen Leslie dbanks001 2013-11-29 14:48:52 '1/304 FERRY ROAD W
CLM/2012/011051 checked out to assessor Karen Leslie dbanks001 2013-11-29 14:48:52 114 RIVERLEA ESTATE DRIVE KA
CLM/2011/024776 checked out to assessor Karen Leslie dbanks001 2013-11-29 14:48:52 '1/38 FORTH STREET RI
CLM/2011/022174 checked out to assessor Karen Leslie dbanks001 2013-11-29 14:48:52 '2/304 FERRY ROAD W
CLM/2010/105690 checked out to assessor Karen Leslie dbanks001 2013-11-28 11:46:04 375 RAKAIA TERRACE ROAD 
CLM/2010/012422 checked out to assessor Karen Leslie dbanks001 2013-11-28 11:46:04 166 RHODES ROAD TA
CLM/2010/054982 checked out to assessor Brendan Rhodes dbanks001 2013-11-28 11:35:23 125 SPRINGS ROAD HO
CLM/2010/076076 checked out to assessor Brendan Rhodes dbanks001 2013-11-28 11:35:23 '109A-B HARAKEKE STREET FE
CLM/2011/209231 checked out to assessor Brendan Rhodes dbanks001 2013-11-28 11:35:23 '2/125 SPRINGS ROAD HO
CLM/2011/053515 checked out to assessor Steve Smith dbanks001 2013-11-28 10:26:11 139 KIDSON TERRACE CA
CLM/2011/064609 checked out to assessor Steve Smith dbanks001 2013-11-28 10:26:11 66 DYERS PASS ROAD CA
CLM/2011/073483 checked out to assessor Steve Smith dbanks001 2013-11-28 10:26:11 29 ROSSMORE TERRACE CA
CLM/2011/101765 checked out to assessor Terry Leadbetter dbanks001 2013-11-26 12:15:23 126 HOLLISS AVENUE CA
CLM/2011/205045 checked out to assessor Terry Leadbetter dbanks001 2013-11-26 12:15:23 21 BENGAL DRIVE CA
CLM/2011/028746 checked out to assessor Terry Leadbetter dbanks001 2013-11-26 12:15:23 69 HACKTHORNE ROAD CA
CLM/2011/239433 checked out to assessor Brendan Rhodes dbanks001 2013-11-26 11:01:30 168A PALMERS ROAD N
CLM/2011/107416 checked out to assessor Brendan Rhodes dbanks001 2013-11-26 11:01:30 168B PALMERS ROAD N
CLM/2012/021068 checked out to assessor Ben Campbell dbanks001 2013-11-26 10:28:52 187 HULVERSTONE DRIVE AV
CLM/2010/009574 checked out to assessor Sarah Armstrong Park dbanks001 2013-11-25 09:47:24 12 SEVERN STREET SA
CLM/2010/144280 checked out to assessor Karen Leslie dbanks001 2013-11-22 14:20:15 'A-D/72 ABBERLEY CRESCENT SA
CLM/2010/132461 checked out to assessor Karen Leslie dbanks001 2013-11-22 14:20:15 '1-2/979 COLOMBO STREET SA
CLM/2011/165509 checked out to assessor Malcolm De Joux dbanks001 2013-11-22 14:12:41 32 HEYWOOD TERRACE RI
CLM/2011/146362 checked out to assessor Malcolm De Joux dbanks001 2013-11-22 14:11:45 15 VOSS STREET SH
CLM/2010/032258 checked out to assessor Karen Leslie dbanks001 2013-11-20 12:15:20 521 GOULDS ROAD 
CLM/2010/102455 checked out to assessor Karen Leslie dbanks001 2013-11-20 12:15:20 5 KANUKA PLACE 
CLM/2010/105688 checked out to assessor Ben Campbell dbanks001 2013-11-20 11:28:56 376 RAKAIA TERRACE ROAD 
CLM/2011/207360 checked out to assessor Joseph Cronin dbanks001 2013-11-20 10:19:31 9 SIOUX AVENUE W
CLM/2010/106601 checked out to assessor Joseph Cronin dbanks001 2013-11-20 10:19:31 3 SIOUX AVENUE HO
CLM/2010/117922 checked out to assessor Joseph Cronin dbanks001 2013-11-20 10:19:31 7 SIOUX AVENUE HO
CLM/2011/133036 checked out to assessor Joseph Cronin dbanks001 2013-11-20 10:19:31 1 SIOUX AVENUE HO
CLM/2010/026052 checked out to assessor Joseph Cronin dbanks001 2013-11-20 10:19:31 5 SIOUX AVENUE HO
CLM/2010/126226 checked out to assessor Joseph Cronin dbanks001 2013-11-20 10:19:31 '1-4/281 MAIN SOUTH ROAD HO
CLM/2010/133057 checked out to assessor Steve Smith dbanks001 2013-11-20 09:57:59 40 CELIA STREET RE
CLM/2010/013710 checked out to assessor Karen Leslie dbanks001 2013-11-19 15:06:34 84A SLATER STREET RI
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CLM/2012/021300 checked out to assessor Ben Campbell dbanks001 2013-11-19 09:35:32 71A MACES ROAD BR
CLM/2010/112190 checked out to assessor Ben Campbell dbanks001 2013-11-19 09:35:32 20 AJAX STREET BU
CLM/2011/252557 checked out to assessor Steve Collins dbanks001 2013-11-18 07:44:25 '4-6/315 WORCESTER STREET LI
CLM/2011/156029 checked out to assessor Steve Collins dbanks001 2013-11-18 07:44:25 '3/15 INGLIS STREET PH

 
 

Sela Misa | Work Flow Coordinator | Flat Land Allocation Team (Christchurch) 
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Oliver Maskell

From: Liam Burke
Sent: Wednesday, 8 May 2013 3:41 p.m.
To: Alison McKay
Subject: 2011/209231 please
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Oliver Maskell

From: Liam Burke
Sent: Wednesday, 8 May 2013 8:51 a.m.
To: Alison McKay
Subject: RE: 2011/125363 R&A Please

And the other one is done can you do 2011/209231 
 

From: Alison McKay  
Sent: Wednesday, 8 May 2013 8:37 a.m. 
To: Liam Burke 
Subject: 2011/125363 R&A Please 
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Oliver Maskell

From: Rosemarie Duder <xxxxxxxxx.xxxxx@xxx.xx.xx>
Sent: Wednesday, 8 May 2013 8:07 a.m.
To: Christchurch Insurance
Subject: RE: Urgent - Policy Info (Att Liam)

Good morning Liam, 
 
See below for my findings and verifications. 
 
Thanks. 
 
Rosemarie 
 
Rosemarie Duder 
Advisor I ‐ NZI Support ‐ Business Support NZI, 14 Show Place ‐ level 2 West, Christchurch, New Zealand Postal 2159, 
Christchurch  
T +64 (3) 741 3664   E Rosemarie.Duder@iag.co.nz www.nzi.co.nz 
 
NZI, a business division of IAG New Zealand Limited 
   
 
‐‐‐‐‐Original Message‐‐‐‐‐ 
From: Christchurch Insurance [mailto:CInsurance@eqc.govt.nz] 
Sent: Tuesday, 7 May 2013 2:45 p.m. 
To: Rosemarie Duder 
Subject: Urgent ‐ Policy Info (Att Liam) 
 
Hi Rosemarie 
 
 
 
Policy number:15‐7316572‐BPL ‐POLICY NUMBER IS 15 7969292 BPL ‐ INCEPTION 27/05/2011. 
 
Address: 2/125 SPRINGS ROAD, HORNBY, CHRISTCHURCH 
 
CLM/2011/209231 
 
13/06/2011 event 
 
 
 
Policy type: REPLACEMENT AREA BASED 
 
Name house insured in: HEATH PROPERTY LIMITED 
 
Area/sum: 60 SQM 
 
EQC levy paid: $35. 
 
Policy start date: 13/06/2011 
 
Policy end date: STILL CURRENT TILL RENEWAL 20/07/2013. 
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Cover top‐up: YES.  
 
EQC SUM INSURED $60,000 PLUS GST. 
 
Mortgagee: ASB BANK LIMITED 
 
LANDLORD CONTENTS $10,000. 
 
 
 
 
and 
 
 
 
Policy number:65‐6973211‐PEP 
 
Address: 20 BAYVIEW ROAD, CHARTERIS BAY, GOVERNORS BAY‐ ON THIS POLICY WE HAVE CHARTERIS BAY ROAD, 
CHARTERIS BAY.FOR LOSS DATE 04/09/2010 BUT IN THE POLICY DESCRIPTION IT SHOWS 20 BAYVIEW ROAD, 
CHARTERIS BAY‐APPEARS TO ME ONE AND THE SAME.  
THEN WITH EFFECT THE SECOND LOSS DATE 13/06/2011 POLICY CHANGED TO 20 BAYVIEW ROAD CHARTERIS BAY. 
 
CLM/2011/239390 
 
04/09/2010 and 13/06/2011 event 
 
 
 
Policy type: REPLACEMENT AREA BASED 
 
Name house insured in:  D D M FISHER‐  
 
Area/sum: 80 SQM 
 
EQC levy paid: $40. FOR PERIOD 01/10/2009 TO 01/10/2010 FOR LOSS 04/09/2010. 
EQC LEVY PAID $40 FOR PERIOD 01/10/2010 TO 01/10/2011. 
 
Policy start date: 01/11/1998 
 
Policy end date: 01/11/2012 
 
Cover top‐up: YES 
 
Mortgagee: NONE NOTED. 
 
 
 
Thanks 
 
 
 
Liam 
 
 
 



3

|Insurance Team| 
 
[Description: Description: cid:image002.jpg@01CD17DA.0756A280] 
 
For further assistance please phone EQC on 0800 326 243 for claim enquires or The Government Helpline on 0800 
779 997 for information on other Government services and assistance available 
________________________________________________________________ 
This email message (along with any attachments) is intended only for the addressee(s) named above. 
The information contained in this email is confidential to the New Zealand Earthquake Commission (EQC)and must 
not be used, reproduced or passed on without consent.   
If you have received this email in error, informing EQC by return email or by calling (04)978 6400 should ensure the 
error is not repeated. 
 
Please delete this email if you are not the intended addressee. 
_______________________________________________________________ 
 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
This email has been filtered by SMX. 
For more information visit http://smxemail.com 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS EMAIL 
 
If you receive this message by mistake, please notify the sender at IAG New Zealand Limited immediately and 
destroy the message.  This message and any attachments may be confidential or privileged.  You may be liable if you 
use or retain this information without IAG NZ's permission.  
Any information that does not relate to IAG NZ's official business is not given or endorsed by IAG NZ.  Thank you. 


